RESOLUTION REFUNDING TAXES DUE TO BOROUGH OWNED PROPERTY EXEMPTION

WHEREAS, an overpayment of 2024 Taxes has been made as a result of an exemption due to the Borough of Tinton Falls Acquiring of property on October 26, 2023 known as:

<u>Name</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	<u>REFUND</u>
Borough of Tinton Falls 556 Tinton Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	129.09	55	\$1,057.72

Re: Borough of Tinton Falls from Helen J. McGarry 15 Fennec Court

and,

WHEREAS, said exemption resulted in an overpayment of the 2024 taxes in the amount of \$1,057.72 as certified by the Borough Tax Collector.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that a refund in the amount of \$1,057.72 is hereby approved for the aforementioned property.

I, Carol Hussey, Tax Collector of the Bo	ugh of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the amount of overpayment to be \$1,057.72.
Carol Hussey, Tax Collector	
	Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Melissa A. Hes	ler, Borough Clerk of the	e Borough of Tinton Falls	s, hereby certify th	e foregoing to be a true copy
of a resolution adopted by	the Tinton Falls Boroug	sh Council at their meetin	g held August 13,	2024.

	WITNESS	my hand and	the seal of the	Borough of Tintor	Falls this 13	3th day of August	2024
--	---------	-------------	-----------------	-------------------	---------------	-------------------	------

Michelle Hutchinson			
Rorough Clark	Michelle Hutchinson		
Dolough Clerk	Borough Clerk		